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""( SSEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
«_-)_

PESHAWAR: :

Service Appeal No. 899/2023

Mr. Inamullah khan s/o Fazal Wadood

Ofo Deputy Commissioner, Swat. Appellant

© -~ "PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 TO 04

i{fi Mo PaAlch t'm'
&e

EERIPPCEE & SRR RTT4Y |

VERSUS BDinr: Tlo. 36;7 7‘

The Deputy Commissioner, Swat & Others
Pty Du:adjﬁ%‘/a‘z-g
................................. Respondents

Respectfully Sheweth;

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

ahwp=

That the appellant has got no cause of action to bring the present Service Appeal.
The appellant has not come to this honorable tribunal with clean hands.

The appellant has no legal grounds in support of his appeal.

The appeltant is estopped by his own conduct.

That the instant appeal is badly time barred.

1- Pertains to record.

2- Para 2 of the facts is correct to the extent that the appellant filed objection over the
Tentative Seniority List of Computer Operator issued vide Notification No. 13/DC/Estt:
dated: 03/01/2022, however the appellant submitted objection over the seniority list after
lapse of 11 & half years and slept for more than a decade knowing fully his position in the
seniority list issued to him each year.

3- The time permitted to bring forward the issue has already been passed however, taking a
lenient view the respondent No.1 for redressal of the grievances of the appellant constituted
a committee vide order No. 3453/9/DC/Est: dated: 26/01/2022 to examine the case on metit
and submit recommendations within 30 days.

4- Incorrect. No report/recommendations have been finalized/furnished by the committee
within the stipulated period.

5- Incorrect. As stated in para-4 above, due to non-submission of report/ recommendations
by the committee in time, another committee was constituted for the purpose on the verbal
request of the appellant.

6- Correct to the extent that the respondent No. 2 was approached for advice on 19/10/2022, |
the respondent No. 2 sought clarification vide letter No. 1241-42/2/2/Estt: dated:
07/11/2022 and the same was replied by respondent No. 1 on dated: 15/11/2022.

7- Incorrect. In pursuance of rule-8 (1) & (5) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant, 1973,
seniority list of Computer Operators was issued for the year 2022 while the respondent
No. 2 forwarded reply on 18/01/2023.— - .-

8- Needs no comments, subject to proof by the appellant.
9- Correct.

10- No comments.
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lncorrecf. As replied in facts.
Incorrect. Para-l & Il are repetition of words and give/reflects the same stance of the
appellant, therefore, the same are collectively denied. The respondent No. 1 acted in
accordance with law and dealt the affairs of the officials as per law/rules.

As replied above.

IV. Incorrect as explained at Para-2 of grounds above. '
V. Incorrect. In pursuance of rule- 8 (1') & (5) Seniority list of Computer Operators was issued
each year to the incumbents concerned.
-~ -Ml._..Incorrect. Para.Vl-is repetition of words as-explained above. B
VIl Incorrect. The respondent No. 1 has notified and circulated the tentative/final seniority list
among the incumbents in the first month of each year Annex-A, B, C, D, & E.
VIll.  Incorrect Para Vi is repetition of words as explained above.
IX.  Asreplied in facts.
X.  Incorrect. Since appointment of the appellant in 2010, seniority list was frequently served
upon the appellant, however he neither objected the same except of the seniority list of
2022 after 11 years later.
XI.  No comments.
Xl Incorrect. All the officials have been treated equally and no one has been favoured.

XIl.  Incorrect. The appellant was appointed on 27/04/2010 however the appellant assumed
the charge on 07/05/2010.

XIV.  As replied in facts. _

XV. Incorrect. The appellant has been givén proper opportunity of personal hea}ing.

XVI.  Incorrect. Due non-submission of the recommendations by the initially constituted
committee within the stipulated time period and on the v_,erbal request of the appellant
another committee was constituted.

XVII.  The respondents seek leave to raise additional grounds at the time of arguments.

.~ PRAYER

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the instant appeal being time barred is not

maintainable and may kindly be dismissed. please.

»

.. / A
Commissicher, Malakand Division

RESPONDENT NO. 2
Commissioner, Malakand Division,
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g *‘*’ " OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT.
Y

NOTIFICATION NO. 13/DC/Ezte /{75 )

At

172023

inpurstenca ol Seaticn 8 {1 & (5 ofthe K wiE, Cwil Sarvard Act 187 . st of Computer Operater (SF3-
16} (Revised; ofthe ofice of Deputy Canmizsioner, Swat as s S hemhy nedified for information and necessary ection o aif cencamed.
Date of Sirtii | Date of 4% Lniry i | Date of regular | Remarcs
Govt Servics ! appointmentas | |
N ..t Computer Operator | N
11 (11115)_73___ !____2@4,?03; o “_l 17/04/2003 L . N
05/06/1981 - 1 61/11/2008 o o111t/2005 ¢+
O 110611977 1_01‘/_1 172005 R 01/11/2005, i . N
P 01/04/197¢ ! 01/11/2005 L 01/11/2005 & -
| 01/1211976 1 01/11/2005 o 01/11/2005 e
15/04/1972 - i 10/11/2006 10/11/20C6 IR
; 01/04/1982 1 1410712004 =5 Lsb: Ass 27/04/12016 ‘
; i in Agri: Res : i
EN iz [ 0VD1/i973 - [27/04/2010 ] 27/04/2010 | j
9, -korr.t‘u{;-_|_____________ MA i Q1/04/1978 ' 1 /1101/2010 _ 27/04/2010 | S
| 10 wZoal Wohob MA f 20/G41M 878 13/06/2008 as 28/04/2010 ' i
L e A ; Sc—cretarv' uc ! b
11 at All I MA I 04/05/19€9 78/04/201C 28/04/2010 e
112, T, £ Hay_ 1! BA i 01/01/1978 | 28/04/2010" 28/04/2015 ) |
TR M Usman Al | MA i 10/05/1876 | 28/04/2010 | 28/04/2018
}r1rl‘~, « Mr. Noor Muhammad I MA i 01/01/11977 | 25/04/201C 28/04/2010 ]
16, | Mr. Akhtar Hussain . MA ! 12/04/1978 *.g“*io_zgzuﬂo ) 28i04i2010 ]
16. [ Mr. Farman Ali | MA | 10/03/1979 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 .
17. | Mr. Amir Zeb MA | 09/05/1979 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 L
1 18. i fir. Khalig Dad Khan MBA | 04/12/1980 i 2’#04/2010 28/04/2010
19, { Mr. QaisarKhan BA : G1/01/1981 | 28/04/2010 i 28/04/2010
| 20. ir. Nadeem BA 13/04/1S81 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010C :
[ 21 Mr. Haider Havat BS (CS) 05/02/1862 | 28/04/201C 28/04/2010 |




— 22, Mr. Fazal Khuda FMA ___15/04/1887 2810412010 _ 28/04/2010 T
23. Mr. Inayat Ur Rehman MA 16/04/1982  _ 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
L 24. 1 Mr. Amin Ul Hagq "MA 01/01/1983 ~ . 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
~ + 25. | Mr. Amjad Uliah | MA 05/04/1983 " 7 " 28/04/2070 28/04/2010 o
i‘ , . 26. | Mr, Akbar Ali-ll i M.A . 01/08/196= " " 7810412010, __ 28/04/2010 .
. | 27. .1 Mr. Qaisar Ali BA~ 14/02/196< - 240472010~ 28/04/2010 .
. 28. | Mr.-Murad Ali BALLB | 05/01/i%:+ " Z8/042010 . ©  28/04/2010
- .29 "MrfazalHag " TMA 2500171t 1128004/2010° T T 2810412010 _
! ©° . 30__ " Mr Feroz Khzn MBA 13047160~ 1 Z8/04/2010 T T 28/04/2010 )
, 31._|'Mr. Muhammad Haleen Haleemuddm | M.Sc Sl 20/04ne.,. 1 2606420610 Y 28/04/2010 .
; 32. I'Mi. irfan Ali : _MBAMA T 02/05/1¢:.¢ - -'fm:O?z?Ua(J i 28/0412010 ~
- |33 Mr. Mughtug Abmad_ - | BA. e 030031977 - [ 2H04R2070 __i__ 280412010
L34 M Amiadislam_ - -~ AMA [ 1200314907 21010 _i___28/04/2010 |
7135, | Mt Muhammad Ayar oo Lse s U T A e s aidgrn, i - 28/04/2010 .
o136, | Sy Ftikher Hussain _C - [MA_ _b_ 12R3A0 1}//&4?{\0( i A Reey, | 29/04/2010 _
CUTAS7 M i szptiigyattl U TMCS __1404/10,7 - Feiapofd 72910412010 i
T3 Mo Refdlial T T T TMAMEA COUO7AEEG | pmiGa00 1 30/04/2010 L
39. [ M tmeiJeb -0 MALLB 02/01/49  ta6losizyts. . 17 06/05/2010 .
40. [ Wr. Inamulahi MBA _ 0110791~ bzkrote T LT T _07/05/2010 o
fyr{ - F417 Ttar, Muhammad qr'ieem M.Sq;  01/04/108.1 “b/()"fZ{lU! : j 18/06/2012 Transioees .
: I - . I BORan 184 M2
: |42, [Mr Haider Al — "~ TM_Sc(CSY,_ | ___15M0/M9R1 ] 91202012 .0 T T T 05M212013 L
43| Mr. FahcemKhan - __IMs 15041184y LA ka2 T T T T 05/12/2013 o
| 44.” | Miss, Shgomial izoib [ MA. 042 - igsMaenis T 05/12/2013 o
1 2145 | M iadiihKhan - | . 04104136 - T HEAD0TE 0511212013 ]
7 148 Wi M Hiboob Alam MuA_ L SRk T gs AR L — 05/12/2013, _
7147, M. Irshod Ahmad ' MSe | 1009114663 101202013 i 05/12/2013
48. | Mr. Shahid.Ali o BS () - _AVMAST T RN 22083 o 05/12/2013 o .
49. | Mr lkramuliah . - | MBA/MA _08/01/198L. © U 2r01% | 05/12/2013 _
50. | Mr. Assad Ali __IMS(CS) | 03/03/1987 . 06/1272013 . 06/12/2013 B
. {51, | Mr Arshad_._ M.Sc . 14/03/1985 |0°/1?/201'% 10911272013 o
‘. ' 52. 1 Mr. Habib Ur Rehman MS P 02/03/10t {48124 | 19/12/2013
’r \ | 53. | Mr. Muhemmad Junaid Khan | BS (CS) 02/02/1980- . 01/0(‘/2011‘,«.0 in Infor. 24/03/2016
- ' . Doy
} . ‘/} . 154. | Mr. Naveeduliah BS(CE) 13/03/1980 ;?3’0"‘701‘!%6 Operator | - 24/03/2016 .
: 55. | Mr.Muhanimad Akbar Khan | BS (CS) 10/04/1983 . | 24/0372016 . 24/03/2016 L
- 56. | Mr. Miraj Ul Haq BS (IT) 03/01/1985 | 24/0%2016_ 24/03/2016 e
$ 57. | Mr. Abdur Razaq BS (IT) 01/03/1985_ ~ [2410312016 | 24/03/2016 .
58. | Mr. Shujaat Ali BS (SE) 12/03/1985 -.1.24/03/2016 1 24/03/2016
|
! J. e e e L _ N . - - . - T —

et b,

e




I Mr. Israr Ali

| BS (EE)

03/03/1987

| 24/03/2016

24/03/2016

NMr. Naveed Ahmad

8BS (CS)

03/05/1987

- 24/03/2016

24/03/2016

24/03/2016
24/03/2016
2410312016
2410312016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
2470372016
2410372016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
2410372016
24/032016
2410312016
24/03/2016
28/03/2016
13/06/2016
29/04/2019
16/12/2020
17/12/2020

[ 24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
24/03/2016
124103/2016
| 2410372016
| 2470372016 _
_124/03/2G16 .
— 174032016
Y'24/0312016
T 24/032016
281032016
13/06/2016 _
20/04/2019
16/12/2020 _
16/12/2020

25/06/1987
30/01/1988
01/08/1988
21/05/1989
17/03/1990
05/05/1990
29/06/1990
05/08/1990
11/08/1990
14/03/1991
25/03/1991 _
18/03/1992
11/04/1933
20/07/1993
14/02/1994
05/02/1987
07/1111992 -
26/12/1988
02/08/1992 _
15/08/1891 .

BS (CS)
8BS (CS)

i Mr. Javed Igbal
Mr. Shamsuddin
Mr. Shehzad Ahmad BS (CS)
Mr. Rizwan ‘ BS (CS)

Mr. Muhammad Atif MS

Mr. Lugman Tariq .1 BS (CS)

Mr. Obaid Ahmad BS (C9) .

Mr. Abdullah ) BS (CS)

Mr. Mehmood Khan BS (CS)

Mr. Mujib Khan BS (IT)

Mr. Abdui Nasir - . BS (CS)

Mr. Abdul Ahad . | M. Sc

Mr. Imran Khan BS (CSYLLB
Mr. Bahlool Jan BS (CS)

| Mr. Imran Ali Shah BS (CS)
'Mr. Saud Al Faisal BS (EE)
Syed Noman Ali Shah . BS (CS)

Mr. Afrasiab Khan B8S (CS)

Mr. Salman Khan . BS (CS)

Mr. Muhammad Ashraf | BS(EE)

Tentatlve
Mr.ir-an Ullah

_ | Mr.Rafi Uliah
Mr.lnam Uddin
.| Mr.Shafi Ullah_
.| Mr.Umar Mansoor Khan
Mr. Atta Ur Rhman

06/09/2022

06/09/2022

| 06/09/2022
06/09/2022
06/09/2022

-66708/2022 ™\

10610572022
0(/09/2022
'] 06/09/2022
0670972022
06/09/2022 - .
| 15.01/2016

MS, Dit_ 10/12/1994
T MS. DIT__ 15/05/1995
| BS,DIT 05/03/1995
BS(CS) 10/03/1997
BS(CS) 04/02/1999
BA, DIT 12/12/1990

COMMISSIONER,

No.. (093 §—66 /13/DCIEstt:
Copy forwarded to:-




1- The Additional Deputy Commissioner (Finance & Planning), Swat.
2- All the Assistant Commissioners in Swat.
for circulation among the Computer Operators working in their respective offices.
,.‘. v 3 3+ All Computer Operators working in main office. ’
-
: pd !
: . \}
. )«‘w’ _/\|PEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
‘ | , /\ i SWAT.
J({-:AP\"
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT.

Dated: .3 /01/2022

4
NOTIFICATION NO. 13/DCEstt: /3 &
In pursuance of Section 8 (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servant Act, 1973, Tentative Seniority List of Computer

-
k]

3
£

L

- o
s

Operators (BPS-16) of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Swat as stood 0, 31, /1__2/2-651 'is_:hereby circutated for information of i concerned.
Objections if any on the seniority list may be file in this office within 15 days, in case r{o objection received within the stipulated period this

seniority list shal[’?e deeme? as Em?ﬂ:-]

. P & RN

R I L . -

- S. Name Qualification Date of Birth Date of 1% Entry into Date of regular Remarks
-3 No Govt: Service appointment/as
" Computer Operator
pe. 1. Mr. Anwar Hussain MA 21/01/1978 17/04/2003 17/04/2003 o
= 2. Mr. Liagat Al MS (CS) 05/06/1981 . {1 01/11/2005 01/11/2005
£ 3. Mr. Sikandar Hayat M.Sc 01/06/1977 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005 1
e 4. Mr. Alam Khan M.Sc (CS) 01/04/1976 01/11/2005 01/11/2005°
- 5. Mr. Naeem Ahmad B.Sc 01/12/1976 01/11/2005 01/11/2005
3 5. Mr. Muhammad Shoaib FA 15/04/1972 10/11/2006 10/11/2006
) 7. Mr. Abdul Farid MA 01/04/1982- 14/07/2004 as Lah: Asst= 27/04/2010
.z -| in Agri: Res
8. Mr. Faiz Muhammad BA 01/01/1973 27/04/2010 27/04/2010 ]
o 48 Mr. Akbar Ali -1 MA 01/04/1979. 27/04/2010 27/04/2010 _
. 10. | Mr. Fazal Wahab MA 20/04/1978 03/06/2008 as 28/04/2010
i ° __ .|SecretayuC | |
% | 11.__| Mr. Barkat Al MA 04/05/1969 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 e
-, 12. | Mr. Fazal Hayat-| .BA 01/01/1976 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 ]
13. | Mr. Usman Ali L MA 10/05/1976 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
14. | Mr. Noor Muhammad . MA 01/01/1977 .28/04/2010 28/04/2010
15. | Mr. Akhtar Hussain MA 12/04/1978 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
-, 16. | Mr. Farman Al MA 10/03/1979 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 ]
17. | Mr. Amnir Zeb WA 09/05/1979 28/04/2010 28i04/2010
it 18. | Mr. Khalig Dad Khan MBA 04/12/1980 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
) 18. | Mr. Qaisar Khan BA 01/01/1981 28/04/2010  \ 28/04/2010
20. | Mr. Nadeem BA 13/04/1981 28/04/2010 \ 28/04/2010
21. | Mr. !;qa.i:ier Hayat BS (CS) 05/02/1982 28/04/2010 \ 28/04/2010
'l
o —_— oy ¢ —_— ——— A~ e """‘"“W\ : —
(Reharafallah) - i s
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22.. | Mr. Eazal Khuda BA 15/04/1982 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

23. | Mr.inayat Ur Rehman MA 16/04/1982 28/04/2010 . 28/04/2010

24. 1 Mr. Amin Ul Hag MA 01/01/1983 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

25. | Mr. Amjad Ullah MA 05/04/1983 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

26. | Mr. Akbar Ali-li BA 01/08/1983 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

27. | Mr. Qaisar Al BA 14/02/1984 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

28. | Mr. Murad Ali BA/LLB 05/01/1985 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

29. | Mr. Fazal Haq MA 25/01/1985 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
.30. | Mr. Feroz Khan MBA ~13/04/1985 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

31. | Mr. Muhammad Haleemuddin M.Sc 20/04/1986 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

32. | Mr. Irfan Al MBA/MA 02/05/1986 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

33. | Mr. Mushtaqg-Ahmad BA 03/03/1987 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

34. | Mr. Amjad Islam MA 12/03/1987 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

35. | Mr. Muhammad Ayaz B.Sc 15/11/1988 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

36. | Syed Iftikhar Hussain MA 12/03/1988. 27/06/2008 in Agri: Rese 29/04/2010

37. | Mr. Fazal Hayat-lI MCS 14/04/1979 29/04/2010 29/04/2010

38. | Mr. Rafiuilah MA/MBA 01/07/1980 30/04/2010 30/04/2010

39. | Mr. Imran Zeb MA/LLB 02/01/1982 - | 06/05/2010 06/05/2010

40. | Mr. Inamullah MBA 01/10/1984 07/05/2010 07/05/2010 g

Transferred from

41. | Mr. Muhammad Saleem M.Sc 01/04/1981 18/02/2009 18/06/2012 BOR on 18/06/3012
42. | Mr. Haider Ali M. Sc (CS) 15/10/1981 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

43. | Mr. Faheem Khan MS 15/04/1982 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

44. | Miss. Sheema Habih MA 04/02/1983 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

45. | Mr. Ziaullah Khan BA ~ 04/04/1983 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

46. | Mr. Mehboob Alam MBA 15/08/1983 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

47. | Mr. Irshad Ahmad M.Sc 10/09/1983 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

48. | Mr. Shahid Ali BS (i) 11/11/1984 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

49. | Mr. ikramullah MBA/MA 08/01/1985 05/12/2013 05/12/2013

50. | Mr. Assad Ali MS (CS) 03/03/1987 06/12/2013 "06/12/2013

51. | Mr. Arshad WBe- 4 (¢S ) 14/03/1988 09/12/2013 09/12/2013

52. | Mr. Habib Ur Rehman MS ” 02/03/1982 19/12/2013 19/12/2013

53. | Mr. Muhammad Junaid Khan BS (CS) 02/02/1988 01/06/2011 as CO in 24/03/12016

Infor: Deptt:

54. | Mr. Naveeduliah BS (CE) 13/03/1986 29/09/2015 as G. Operator 24/03/2016

55. _| Mr. Muhammad Akbar Khan BS (CS) 10/04/1983 24/03/2016 24/03/2016

56. | Mr. Miraj Ul Haq . BS (IT) 03/01/1985 24/03/2016 3 - 24/03/2016

57. | Mr. Abdur Razag BS (IT) 01/03/1985 24/03/2016 \ 24/03/2016

Mr. Shujaat Al BS (SE) 12/03/1985 24/03/2016 \ 24/03/2016 _

:.....,..........,.....,' B R
- o
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24/03/2016

['59. | Mr. Israr Ali BS (EE) 03/03/1987 24/03/2016
60. | Mr. Naveed Ahmad BS (CS) 03/05/1987 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
61. | Mr. Javed Igbal BS (CS) 25/06/1987 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
62. | Mr. Shamsuddin BS (CS) 30/01/1988 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
63. | Mr. Shehzad Ahmad BS (CS) 01/08/1288 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
64. | Mr. Rizwan B8S (CS) 21/05/1989 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
65. | Mr. Muhammad Atif MS 17/03/1980 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
66. | Mr. Lugman Tarig BSE8F/MPA: s 05/05/1990 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
67. | Mr. Obaid Ahmad BS (CS) 29/06/1980 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 —
68. | Mr. Abdullah BS (CS) 05/08/1990 - 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
69. | Mr. Mehmood Khan BS (CS) 11/08/1990 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
70. | Mr. Mujib Khan BS (IT) 14/03/1991 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
71. | Mr. Abdui Nasir BS (CS) 25/03/1991 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
72. | Mr. Abdul Ahad M. Sc 18/03/1992 _ 1 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
73. | Mr. imran Khan BS (CS)/LLB 11/04/1993 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
74. | Mr. Bahlool Jan BS (CS) 20/07/1993 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
75. | Mr. imran Ali Shah BS (CS) 14/02/1994 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
76. | Mr. Saud Al Faisal BSA{EEIMS ¢ 05/02/1987 28/03/2016 28/03/2016 i
77. | Syed Noman Ali Shah BS (CS) 07/11/1992 | 13/06/2016 13/06/2016 i
78. | Mr. Afrasiab Khan BS (CS) 26/12/1988 29/04/2019 29/04/2019 K
79. | Mr. Salman Khan BS (CS) 02/08/1992 16/12/2020 16/12/2020 !
80. | Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Bs(EE) 15/09/1991 16/12/2020 17/12/2020 K
P
'
DEPUTY C%MISSIONER,
SWAT). -

No. 3 /= //2// /13/DC/Estt: SN

Copy forwarded to:- )

1- The Additional Deputy Commissioner (Finance & Planning), Swat. /
2- All the Assistant Commissioners in Swat. N, e
for circutation among the Computer Operaters working in their respective offices. ) D o
\,QAS- All Computer Operators working in main office. x;-’

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
SWAT.L,




OFFICE OF THE*‘DE@{JTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT.

- @ Dated: _ /2 42021
-3 J
NOTIFICATION NO. 13/DC/Estt: / / 2- S/
" In pursuance of Section 8 (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servant Act, 1973, Tentative Seniority List of Computer
- Operators {(BPS-16) of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Swat as stood o3 520 is_ﬁeraby_circulated for infomation of all concerned.

Obijections if any on the seniority list may be file in this office within 15 days, T Case no objection received within the stipulated period this

seniority list shall E@ §eemed as final:

3 S. [ Name Qualification Date of Birth Date of 1* Entry into Date of requiar " FRemarks
No |. Govt: Service appointment/as
: Computer Operator |
1 Mr. Anwar Hussain MA 21/01/11978 17/04/2003 17/04/2003 ~ 7 -
2 Mr. Liagat Ali MS (CS) 05/06/1981 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005°
3. Mr. Sikandar Hayat M.Sc 01/06/1977 _ { 01/11/2005. 01/11£2005_
4__| Mr. Alam Khan — [MSc(CS) 01/04/1976 01/11/2005 | _ovtipees T \
5| Mr. Naeem Ahmad _ B.Sc 01/12/1976 ! 01/11/2005 01112065~ F
6. | Mr. Muhammad Shoaib _|FA 15/04/1972 10711/2006 10/112006 \
7. | Mr. Abdul Farid MA 01/04/1982 14/07/2004 as Lzb: Asst: 27/0472010 7
in Agri: Res - }%‘

8. | Mr. Faiz Muhammad BA 01/01/1673 ___| 27/04/2010 27/0412010

[9. | Mr. Akbar Al —i T Na T 01/04/1979 [ 27/04/2010 27/04/2010
10. | Mr. Fazal Wahab MA 20/04/1978 03/06/2008 as 28/04/2610

Y R __-__ | Secretary UC e
11 | Mr. Barkat Al TTTTTTMA _04/05/1969 | 28/04/201C 2810472040~
12. | Mr. Fazal Hayat-i BA __ . 01/01/1976 __ | 28/04/2010 28/04/2810 -
13, [Mr_UsmanAli - |MA 10/05/1976 | 26/04/201C 2810412010
14._| Mr.Noor Muharmad . _|MA 01/01/1977 __|28/04/2010 2810472010,
15. | Mr. Akhtar Hussain MA 12/04/1978 28/04/2010 28/0472010
16._ { Mr. Farman Alli MA 10/03/1979 28/04/2010 28/042010 -~ §
17. | Mr. Amir Zeb MA 09/05/1979 28/04/2010 28/0472010
18. [ Mr. Khalig Dad Khan MBA 04/12/1980 28/04/2010 28/042610° -
19. | Mr. Qaisar Khan BA 01/01/1981 28/04/2010 28/042010
20. | Mr. Nadeem L BA 13/04/1981 ' 28/04/2010 28/0412010 1
21. | Mr. Haider Hayat BS (CS) 05/02/1982 28/04/2010 28/040010

: R
. D
= gt

R

- dEpyg—Amt TW g et s

————. A —— : - -




22. | Mr. Fazal Khuda BA 15/04/1982 2810412010 28/0472075 ]
23. | Mr. Inayat Ur Rehman MA 16/04/1982 28/04/2010 28/0472010
24. | Mr.Amin Ul Haq MA 01/01/1983 28/04/2010 2810412070
25. | Mr. Amjad Ullah MA 05/04/1983 28/04/2010 28/0472010
26._| Mr. Akbar Ali-tl BA 01/08/1983 28/04/2010 2810472010
27._| Mr. Qaisar Ali BA 14/02/1984 28/04/2010 28/0472019
28._| Mr. Murad Ali BA/LLB 05/01/1985 28/04/2010 28/0472015 |
29. | Mr. Fazal Hag MA 25/01/1985 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 -
30._| Mr. Feroz Khan MBA 13/04/1985 28/04/2010 2810412010 -
31. | Mr. Muhammad Haleemuddin | M.Sc 20/04/1986 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 -
32, | Mr. Idan Ali MBA/MA 02/05/1986 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 " i
33._| Mr. Mushtag Ahmad BA 03/03/1987 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 ]
34, | Mr. Amjad Islam MA 12/03/1987 | 28/04/2010 28040010, |
35. | Mr. Muhammad Ayaz B.Sc 15/11/1988 28/04/2010 28/04/2016
36. | Syed Iftikhar Hussain MA 12/03/1988 27/06/2008 in Agri: Rese 29/04/2010 \
37._ | Mr. Fazal Hayat-Il MCS 14/04/1979 | 29/04/2010 29/0412010 \
38, | Mr. Rafiullah MA/MBA 01/07/1980 30/04/2010 - 30/0412010 . o i
39. | Mr. Imran Zeb MAJ/LLB 02/01/1982___ | 06/05/2010 06/05/2010 - - ]
40._| Mr. Inamuilah _ MBA 01/10/1984 07/05/2010 07/05/201G_: L \
41. | Mr. Muhammad Saleem M.Sc 01/04/1981 18/02/2009 18/0612012 5+ Fransferrez rom L)
w43~ | BOR on 18/C6/2012 | }ki‘r}’
42. | Mr. Haider Ali M. Sc (CS) 15/10/1981 05/12/2013 05/122613 %7 V2
43._| Mr. Faheem Khan MS 15/04/1982___ { 05/12/2013 05M2AA3TE _
44| Miss. Sheema Habib MA _04/02/1983 05/12/2013 051213 1+
45. | Mr. Ziauliah Khan BA 04/04/1983 05/12/2013 051213 2 ¢ _
[ 46. | Mr. Mehboob Alam MBA 15/08/1983 05/12/2013 05/12/813-
47. | Mr. Irshad Ahmad M.Sc 10/09/1983 __ [ 05/12/2013 051213 ™ - ]
48| Mr. Shahid Ali BS (IM) 11/11/1984 05/12/2013 . 05/12013"
49. | Mr. lkramuilah MBA/MA 08/01/1985 05/12/2013 05122013 7 - ]
50. | Mr. Assad Ali MS (CS) 03/03/1987 06/12/2013 06/127013 " © ]
51._| Mr. Arshad M.Sc 14/03/1988 09/12/2013 09/12R613 ;.
52. | Mr. Habib Ur Rehman MS 02/03/1982 19/12/2013 1911280434~
53. | Mr. Muhammad Junaid Khan | BS (CS) 02/02/1988 01/06/2011 as CO in
. Infor: Deptt:
54| Mr. Naveedullah BS (CE) 13/03/1986 29/09/2015 as G Operator | 24/034ktb, - ]
55. | Mr. Muhammad Akbar Khan BS (CS) 10/04/1983 24/03/2016
56. | Mr. Miraj Ul Haq BS (I 03/01/1985 24/03/2016
57._| Mr. Abdur Razaq BS (IT) 01/03/1985 24/03/2016
58. | Mr. Shujaat Ali BS (SE) 12/03/1985 24/03/2016

- -
-




B
i -.p._’\
59. | Mr. Israr Ali BS (EE) 03/03/1987 2410312016 2410312018 [—MC_Z
60. | Mr. Naveed Ahmad BS (CS) 03/05/1987 24/03/2016 24/03/201g !
61, | Mr. Javed Igbal BS (CS) 25/06/1987 24103/2016 2410372016
62. | Mr. Shamsuddin BS (CS) 30/01/1988 24/03/2016 2410372016
83. | Mr. Shehzad Ahmad BS (CS) 01/08/1988 24/03/2016 2410355018
64. | Mr. Rizwan BS(CS) 21/05/1989 2410372016 2410372016
65. | Mr. Muhammad Atif MS 17/03/1990 241032016 24/0372016
66. | Mr. Lugrman Tarig BS (CS) 05/05/1990 24/03/2016 240312016
67. | Mr. Obaid Ahmad BS (CS) 20/06/1990 | 24/03/2016 24032016 ¥
68. | Mr_Abdullah BS (CS) 05/08/1990 | 24/03/2016 2410312016 _
69._ | Mr. Mehmood Khan BS (CS) 11/08/1990 2410372016 240030016 T
70. | Mr. Mujib Khan - BS (IM 14/03/1991 24/03/2016 24030 T
71| Mr. Abdul Nasir BS (CS) 25/03/1991 24/032016 2400312016 | —
72. | Mr. Abdul Ahad M. Sc 18/03/1992 24/03/2016 24032016 |
73. | Mr.Imran Khan _ BS (CS)LLB 11/04/1993 | 24/03/2016 241032616
74._| Mr. Bahiool Jan BS (CS) 20/07/1993 | | 24/03/2016 241032016
[ 75. [ Mr. imran Ali Shah BS (CS) 14/02/1994 | 24/03/2016 24/032016° *
76. | Mr. Saud Al Faisal___ BS (EE) T05/02/1987 | 28/03/2016 28/03n616 |
77, Syed Noman Ali Shah | BS (CS) 071111992 | 13/06/2016 1300612016
76. | Mr. Afrasiab Khan BS (CS) 26/12/1988 2910412019 200419t 7
79. | Mr. Saiman Khan BS (CS) 02/08/1992 _ [ 22/12/2020 22/amke YT

No. / 223~ / $A% M3DCEstt:

Copy forwarded to:-

1- The Additional Deputy Commissioner (Finance & Planning), Swat.
2- All tha Assistant Commissioners in Swat.
for circulation among the Computer Operators working in their respective offices.

3- Al Computer Operators working in main office.
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SENI ORITY LIST OF

COMPUTER OPERATORS (BPS-16) OFFICE OF

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT AS

19( ;
g [ Name of Computer Operator Qualification District of Date of Date of 1% Date of regular Office to | Remarks
No Domicile Birth Entry into appointment to'the which
. Govt: Service present post belongs _|
1. Mr. Anwar Hussain MA Swal 21/01/1978 | 17/04/2003 1710412003 DC Swat
2. | Mr. Liagat Ali MS (CS) Swat | 05/06/1981 | 01/11/2005 04/11/2005 DC Swat
5 | Mr. Sikandar Hayat M.Sc Swal | 01/06/1977 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005 DC Swat
2| Mr. Alam Khan M.Sc (CS) Swal | 01/04/1976 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005 DC Swat
7 T Mr. Naecm Ahmad B.Sc Swal | 0171271976 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005 - | DC Swat T T
6 1 Mr. Muhammad Shoaib 'FA Swat | 1510471972 | 10/11/2006 10/11/2006 | DC Swat -
7~ | Mr. Abdul Farid MA Swat | 01/04/1982 | 14/07/2004 2710472010 " DC Swat 7
. as Lab: Asst in
- Agri: Res - e ]
8 | Mr. Faiz Muhammad BA Swat | 01/01/1973 | 27/04/2010 2710412010 DC Swat
9. | Mr. Akbar Ali - MA Swat "]"o’i /0411979 | 27i04/2010 2710412010 DC Swat D
10 | Mr. Fazal Wahab MA ~Swat | 20/04/1978 | 03/06/2008 58/04/2010 | DC Swat -
_____ - . . . as Secretary ucC A I
117 [ Mr. Barkat Ali MA Swal | 04/05/1969 | 28/04/2010 2810472010 DC Swat '
42, 'Mr. Fazal Hayat-| BA Swat | 01/01/1976 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat T
13. | ir. Usman Al MA Swat | 10/05/1976 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 5Cswat |
34, | Mr. Noor Muhammad MA Swal | 01/01/1977 °| 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat
15. | Mr. Akhtar Hussain | MA Swat 12/04/1978 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat
76 | Wir. rarman Ali MA Swat 1 10/03/1979 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 "DC Swat
17 | Mr. Amir Zeb MA Swat | 09/05/1979 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 'DC Swat
18, | Mr. Khalig Dad Khan MBA Swat | 04/12/1980 | 28/04/2010 2810412010 DC Swat

i
!




DC Swat

e Mgy

18. I Mr. Qaisar.Khan BA Swat’ | 01/01/1981 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010

20. | Mr. Nadeem SA Swat | 13/04/19871 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat
21. | Mr. Haider Hayat BS (CS) Swat 05/02/1982 | 28/04/2070 28/04/2010 DC Swat |
22. [ Mr. Fazal Khuda BA Swat | 15/04/1982 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat | ~
23. | Mr. Inayat Ur Rehman MA Swat | 16/04/1982 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 ~ | DC Swat

24. | Mr. Amin Ul Haq MA Swai [ 01/01/1983 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat |~
25. | Mr. Amjad Ullah MA Swat | 05/04/1983 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat
26, | Mr. Akbar ATl BA Swat | 01/08/1983" | 28/0472010 28/04/2010 | DC Swat

27. | Mr. Qaisar Ali BA Swat | 14/02/1884 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 | DC Swat

28. [ Mr. Murad Ali BA/LLB Swat | 05/01/1985 | 28/04/2010 | — 28/04/2010 DC Swat

29. | Mr. Fazal Haq MA Swat 25/01/1985 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat

30. | Mr. Feroz Khan MBA Swat | 13/04/1985 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 | DC Swat

31. | Mr. Muhammad Haleemuddin | M.Sc Swat | 20/04/1986 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 | DC Swat

32. | Mr. Irfan Al MBA/MA Swat | 02/05/1986 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat

33. | Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad BA Swat | 03/03/1987 | 28/0472010 28/04/2010 DC Swat

34. | Mr. Amjad Islam MA Swat | 12/03/1987 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat

35. | Mr. Muhammad Ayaz B.Sc Swat | 15/11/1988 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010 DC Swat |
36. | Syed Iftikhar Hussain MA Swat | 12/03/1988 | 27/06/2008 in 29/04/2010 DC Swat

Agri: Research .

37. | Mr. Fazal Hayat-l| MCS Swat | 14/04/1979 | 29/04/2010 29/04/2010 DC Swat

38. | Mr. Rafiuliah MA/MEBA Swat | 01/07/1980 | 30/04/2010 30/04/2010 DC Swat

39. | Mr. Imran Zeb MA/LLB Swat | 02/01/1982 | 06/05/2010 06/05/2010 DC Swat

40. | Mr. Inamullah MBA Swat | 01/10/1984 | 07/05/2010 07/05/2010 DC Swat

41. | Mr. Muhammad Saleem M.Sc Swat 01/04/1981 | 18/02/2009 18/06/2012 DC Swat




42. | Mr. Haider Ali M. Sc (CS) Swat | 15/10/1981 | 05/12/2013 05/12/2013 DC Swat
43 | Mr. Faheem Khan MS Swat | 15/04/1982 | 05/12/2013 05/1212013 DC Swat

44, | Miss. Sheema Habib MA Swal | 04/02/1983 | 05/12/2013 05/12/2013 DC Swat

45. | Mr. Ziaullah Khan BA Swat | 04/04/1983 | 05/12/2013 0571212013 DC Swat

46. | Mr. Mehboob Alarn WBA Swat | 15/08/1983 | 05/12/2013 05/12/2013 DC Swat

47. | Mr.lrshad Ahmad M.Sc Swat | 10/09/1983 | 05/12/2013 05/12/2013 DC Swat

48. | Mr. Shahid Al TBS(M Swal | 1171171984 | 05/12/2013 05/12/2013 | DC Swat
49 | Mr. Ikramullah MBA/MA Swat | 08/01/1985 | 05/12/2013 0511212013 DC Swat

50. | Mr. Assad Ali MS (€S) Swat | 03/03/1987 | 06/12/2013 06/12/2013 | DC Swat ]
51, | Mr. Arshad T T MSe Swat | 14/03/1988 | 09/12/2013 '09/12;2013 | DC Swat T
52. | Mr. Habib Ur Rehman MS Swat | 02/03/1982 | 19/12/2013 | 19/12/2013 DC Swat

53. | Mr. Muhammad Junaid Kran | BS (CS) Swat | 02/02/1988 | 01/06/2011 ~ | 340312016 ~ | OC Swat

as CO in Infer
. Deptt: o i

54. | Mr. Naveedullah 8S (CE) Swat | 13/03/1986 zsfog/z?;s B | 240312018 DC Swat =~
'55. | Mr. Muhammad Akbar Khan BS(CS) Swat | 10/04/1983 (234?3332016 24/03/2016 . | DC Swal -
56, | Mr. Miraj Ul Haq TTBs M) Swat | 03/01/1985 | 24/03/2016 | - 2410312018 DC Swat

57. | Mr. Abdur Razaq @) Swat | 01/03/1985 | 24/C3/2016 | 24/03/2016 | DC Swat

58. | Mr. Shujaat Ali BS (SE) Swat | 12/03/1985 | 24/03/2016 "24/03/2016 DC Swat

59, [ Mr. Israr A BS (EE) Swat | 03/03/1987 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 DC Swat

60. | Mr.Naveed Ahmad BS (CS) Swat | 03/05/1987 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 | DC Swat

61. | Mr. Javed Igbal BS (CS) Swat | 25/06/1987 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2015 DC Swat

62. | Mr. Shamsuddin BS (CS) Swat | 30/01/1988 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 OC Swat

63. | Mr. Shehzad Ahmad . BS (CS) Swat | 01/08/1988 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 | DC Swat

64. | Mr. Rzwan BS (CS) Swat | 21/05/1989 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 DC Swat
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v "65. | Mr. Muhammad Atif TmsS Sivat ] 17/0311990 | 24/03/2016
66. | Mr. Lugman Tariq TTIBS(CS) Swat | 05/05/1990 | 24/02/2016
§7. | Mr. Obaid Ahmad BS (CS) Swat | 29/06/1990 24/03/2016
8. | Mr. Abduilah T BS (CS) Swat | 05/08/1990 2470372076
69. | Mr. Mehmood Khan BS (CS) Swat | 11/08/1990 | 24/03/2616 |
70. | Mr. Mujio Khan — T TrESn T Swat || 140371991 | 24/03/2016 |
71 | Mr. Abdul-Nasir ) BS (CS) Swat | 25/031991 | 24/03/2016
=5 T AbduTAhad T TIMCES T Swat | 18/03/1992 24/03/2016 |
73. | Mr. Imran Khan "g BS (CS)/LLB“— sWa't_. 1170471593 | 24/0372016
74 | Mr. Bahiool Jan BS(CS) Swat | 20/07/1693" | 240372016
75. | Mr. imran Ali Shah . BS (CS) ~Swat | 14/02/1994 | 24/03/2016 |
76, | Mr. Saud Al Faisal B P;?s (EE) Swal | 08/02/1987 | 28/03/2016
77. | Syed Noman Ali Shah B5(C8) “Swal | 07/11/1992 | 13/06/2016 i
78. | Mr. Afrasiab Khan "'] 35 (CS) Swat | 26/12/1988 | 29/04/2019 .
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT.

Dated: {{ /012019

5 o
NOTIFICATION NO. 13/DC/Estt: / 1) .

in pursuance oi Section 8 (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Servant Act, 1973, Tentative Seniority List of
2018 ls%ereby circulated for

-

Computer Operators (BPS-16) of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Swat as stood
information of ail concerned. Obijections if any on the senionty list may be file in this office wsthm 15 days, in case no objection are

. m m oem e ke

S. [Name Qualification Date of Birth | Date of 1> Entry Date of regular | Remarks
No into Govt: Service appointment’as '
' Computer Operator
1. | Mr. Anwar Hussain VA 21/01/1978 17/04/2003 17/04/2003
12,7 | Mr. Liagat Ali BCS (Hons) 05/06/1981 01/11/2005 01/11/2005 o J
3. | Mr. Sikandar Hayat M.Sc 01/06/1977 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005
4. | Mr. Alam Khan M.Sc (CS) 01/04/1976 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005 T
‘5. | Mr. Naeem Ahmad B.Sc 01/12/1976 | 01/11/2005 01/11/2005
6. | Mr. Adalat Khan MA 09/04/1959 09/04/1985 as JC 08/11/2006
, 7. | Mr. Muhammad Shoaib FA 15/04/1972 10/11/2006 10/11/2006 T
: '8. | Mr. Abdul Farid BA 01/04/1982 [ 14/07/2004 as Lab: 27/04/2010
' Asst: in Agri: Res -
9. | Mr. Faiz Muhammad BA | 01/01/1973 27/04/2010 27/04/2010 B

received within the stipulated period this seniority list shamu




|
o da

FMr. Akbar Al -1 MA 01/04/1979 | 27/04/2010 27/04/2010
11: | Mr. Fazal Wahab MA 20/04/1978 | 03/06/2008 as 28/04/2010
Secretary UC
12. | Mr. Barkat Ali MA 04/05/1969 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
13. | Mr. Fazal Hayat-! BA 01/01/1976 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
14. [ Mr. Usman Ali BA 10/05/1976 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
15. [ Mr. Noor Muhammad BA 01/01/1977 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
16. | Mr. Akhtar Hussain MA 12/04/1978 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
17. | Mr. Farman Al MA 10/03/1979 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
18. | Mr. Amir Zeb MA 09/05/1979 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
119, | Mr. Khaliq Dad Khan MBA 04/12/1980 . 26/04/2010 28/04/2010
20. | Mr. Qaisar Khan BA 01/01/1981 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
21. | Mr. Nadeem BA 13/04/1981 | 38/0472010 28/04/2010
22. | Mr. Haider Hayat M.Sc 05/02/1882 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
23. | Mr. Fazal Khuda BA 15/04/1982 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
24. | Mr. Inayat Ur Rehman MA 16/04/1982 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
25. | Mr. Amin Ul Haq BA 01/01/1983 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
26. | Mr. Amjad Uliah MA 05/04/1983 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
27. | Mr. Akbar Ali-Ii BA 01/08/1983 | 28/04/2010 " 28/04/2010
28. | Mr. Qaisar Al BA 14/02/1984 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
29. | Mr. Murad Ali BA/LLB 05/01/1985 | 26/04/2010 28/04/2010
30. [ Mr. Fazal Haq MA 25/01/1985 | 28/04/2010 28/04/2010
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Mr. Feroz Khan

13/04/1985

28/04/2010

28/04/2010

Mr. Muhammad Haleeuddin

20/04/1986

28/04/2010

28/04/2010

Mr. Irfan Ali

02/05/1986

28/04/2010

28/04/2010

Mr. Mushtag Ahmad

BA

03/03/1987

28/04/2010

28/04/2010

Mr. Amjad Islam

MA

12/03/1987

28/04/2010

280412010

Mr. Muhammad Ayaz

15/11/1988

28/04/2010

28/04/2010

Syed [ftikhar Hussain

MA

12/03/1988

27/06/2008 in Agri:

Research

29/04/2010

Mr. Fazal Hayat-1l

M.Sc

14/04/1979

29/04/2010

29/04/2010

Mr. Rafiullah

MA/MBA

01/07/1980 .

30/04/2010

30/04/2010

Mr. Imran Zeb

MAJ/LLB

02/01/1982

06/05/2010

06/05/2010

Mr. Inamullah

MBA

01/10/1984

G7/05/2010

07/05/2010 -

Mr. Muhammad Saleem

M.Sc

01/04/1981

'18/02/2009

18/06/2012

Transferrad
from BOR on
18/06/2012

Mr. Haider Ali

M. Sc (CS)

15/10/1981

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Mr. Faheem Khan

MS

15/04/1982

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Miss. Sheema Habib

MA

04/02/1983

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Mr. Ziaullah Khan

BA-

04/04/1983

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Mr. Mehbocb Alam

MBA

15/08/1983

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Mr. irshad Ahmad

M.Sc

10/09/1983

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Mr. Shahid Ali

BS (IT)

11/11/1984

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

Mr. tkramullah

MBA/MA

08/01/1985

05/12/2013

05/12/2013

[
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55 . | Mr. Assad Ali BS (SE) 03/03/1987 06/12/2013 06/12/2013
52. | Mr. Arshad M.Sc 14/03/1988 09/12/2013 09/12/2013
53. | Mr. Habib Ur Rehman MS 02/03/1982 19/12/2013 19/12/2013
54. | Mr. Muhammad Junaid Khan | 8BS (CS) 02/02/1988 01/06/2011 as CO 24/03/2016
in Infor: Deptt:
55. | Mr. Naveeduliah BS (CE) 13/03/1986 ° | 30/02/2015 as 24/03/2016
' G.Operator ]
36. | Mr. Muhammad Akbar Khan | BS (CS) 10/04/1983 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
57. | Mr. Miraj Ul Hag BS (IT) 03/01/1985 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
58. | Mr. Abdur Razagq BS (IT) 01/03/1985 24/03/2016 - 24/03/2016
59. | Mr. Shujaat Ali BS (SE) 12/03/1985 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
.1 60. | Mr. Mehmood Khan BS (CS) 3/1’/%%1‘%90 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 L
61. | Mr. Israr Ali BS (EE) 03/03/1987 | 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
62. | Mr. Naveed Ahmad BS (CS) 03/05/1987 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
63. | Mr. Javed Igbal BS (CS) 25/06/1987 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
64. | Mr. Shamsuddin BS (CS) 30/01/1988 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
65. | Mr. Shehzad Ahmad BS (CS) 01/08/1988 '24/03/2016 24/03/2016
66. | Mr. Rizwan BS (CS) 21/05/1988 24/03/2016 24/03/2016 |
67. [ Mr. Muhammad Atif MS 17/33/1990 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
68. [ Mr. Lugman Tariq BS (CS) 05/05/1990 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
69. [ Mr. Obaid Ahmad 8S (CS) 29/06/1999 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
70. | Mr. Abdullah BS (CS) 05/08/1990 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
L - —- TTTTITTITITT e rsarmoe
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BS (CS)

Copy forwarded to:-

71. | Mr. Mujeeb Khan 14/03/1991 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
72. | Mr. Abdul Nasir BS (CS) 25/03/1991 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
" | 73, | Mr. Abdul Ahad M. Sc 16/03/1552 | 24/03/2016 2410312016
; 74. | Mr. Imran Khan BS (CS)/LLB 11/04/1993 24/03/2016 24/03/2016
. 75. | Mr. Bahlool Jan BS (CS) 20/07/1993 24/03/2016 - 24/03/2016
; 76. | Mr_ Imran All Shan BS (CS) 1410211694~ 12410372016 2470372016
. [ W sadAFasa BS (EE) 05/02/1687 | 280372016 28/03/2016

: 76, | SyedNoman Al Shah | 85 (CS) G798z | 0612016 1300672076 B

W DEPUTY Ma,
No. 15C - Cs_l]___/13/DC/Estt: | 'V'é WAT-

1- All the Assistant Commissioners in Swat for circulation among the Computer QOperators working in their respective offices.
2- All Computer Operators working in this office.
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SWAT.

Fax No: 0946-9240329
E-mail: Deputycommissionerswat1@gamail.com Dated: ')?‘/ o /2023
AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr. Fazal Hadi, Assistant of this office is hereby authorized to
attend the Honourable Khyber Palkhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Camp Court,
Swat in appeal No. 899/2023 titled “Inamullah Khan. Vs, Deputy
Commissioner, Swat and others” on behalf of Regpondent No. 1 & 4.

| : .
Tel No: 0946-9240336 vo._ 2884 rpcest
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

W.P No. 899/2023

Mr.Inamullah Khan (Computer Operator)
o/o Deputy Commissioner Swat

Appellant
Versus
2. Deputy Commissioner, Swat and others v
Respondent

Affidavit

|, Deputy Commissioner, Swat do hereby solemnly affirm and
state on oath that the contents of comments are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this

august court, (£ > fothey sukd on oatn ’fflvf' ' ﬁv/) afp&l
‘e ad oy Piyty




